
 

 

     ISSN 0255-0067 
 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Public Information Services 
 

Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
 
 
 
 

TWENTY-EIGHTH ANNUAL ISSUE 2010 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Public Information Services 
       
Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2010 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2010 
 

Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad,  works 
published in Bermuda on other subjects,  and works published abroad by Bermudians.  The 
Bibliography covers monographs, periodical publications, published and unpublished Government 
and other reports,  audio-visual materials,  three-dimensional artifacts and maps. 
 
A full listing of local annual reports,  newspapers and other periodicals received by the Bermuda 
National Library on a regular basis can be found in the 1983 First Annual Issue of the Bermuda 
national bibliography.  Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in titles and ceased publications 
only. 
 
The list is arranged according to the 22nd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification and 
catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American Cataloguing Rules. 
 
The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual cumulations. 
 

Annual subscription rates for 2010 & 2011: $16.00 (local individuals, government departments 
and schools); $22.00 (local institutions); $30.00 (overseas individuals); $35.00 (overseas 
institutions). Surface mail no longer available requiring an increase in overseas rates for 2010. 

 

N.B. As of 2006, the Bibliography has been available free-of-charge online via the Bermuda 
National Library's website at www.bnl.bm.  Copies of the Bibliography will be printed in-
house and sent to subscribers for the costs listed above.  Please note that annual issues are 
also only printed in-house. 

 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 

The Legal Deposit Act, 2008, which repeals Section 5 of the Printed Publications Act 1971, sets out the 

requirements regarding the deposit of new Bermuda publications in the Bermuda National Library.  A 

small section is reproduced below: 

"Delivery of copies of publications  

3 (1) This section applies to—  

(a) a person who publishes a publication in Bermuda; and  

(b) a person who is resident in Bermuda, or whose principal place of business is in 

Bermuda, and who publishes, or commissions the publishing of, a publication 

outside Bermuda for distribution or making available in Bermuda.  

(2) Subject to subsection (5), every person who publishes a publication shall within 

seven days after the date of publishing it deliver a copy of the publication, at their own 

expense, to the Head Librarian for deposit in the Bermuda National Library.  

(3) The copy shall be delivered in the medium in which it is published, unless another 

medium is prescribed." 

 
To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 

 

Collection Management Librarian 
Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 296-1297 ext. 229 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 
e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 

 

 

 
 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Collection Management.  2011 

http://www.bnl.bm/


 

 

i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ...................................................................................... ii 

ABBREVIATIONS .......................................................................................................... iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM .................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION ................................................................................ 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets ............................................................ 1 

Audio-Visual  Materials ................................................................................................... 11 

Periodical  Publications ................................................................................................... 15 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX ............................................................................ 16 

 

 



 

  ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 

     1 . . .   917.2990207 H 

     2 . . . .      Horton, Walt. 

     3 . . . . .       Only in Bermuda / by Walt Horton. – [Bermuda : 

     4 . . . . .       Printed by the Island Press Ltd., 1985?] 

     5 . . . . . .        [32] p. : all ill. ; 14 x 22 cm. 

                               $10.00 
     6 . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Description and travel–Cartoons and 
                               caricatures.  I.Ti. 

 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   917  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography of and Travel in West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda 
   917.2990207  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda. Humourous treatment. 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject.    The Dewey number is 

followed by a letter of the alphabet,  "H" in the above example.    This letter represents the 

first  letter  of  the  main  entry  heading  (usually  the first letter of  the author's  surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type.    The main entry heading in the 
above example is the author,  Horton, Walt.   The "author" of a work is sometimes a 
Government Department or some other agency or body,  e.g. in the text there are main 
entries like this:  Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.    Anonymous 
works,  most works produced under editorial direction,  most serials,  and other works 
where the authorship is diffuse,  are entered under the first word of the title which is not an 
article. 

3.  The title is:   "Only  in  Bermuda".   A diagonal slash  "/"  following the title always 
precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organization/s considered to be responsible for the 
contents of the work,  e.g.  authors,  editors,  illustrators,  etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example.    In this 
case,  the information is enclosed in square brackets  "[ ]".    Square brackets are used to 
indicate information supplied by the cataloguer.    The source of this information can some-
times come from outside the document itself.    If the place of publication,  the publisher or 
the date of publication are uncertain,  but there is some evidence which allows the cataloguer 
to make a reasonable guess,  a question mark  "?"  is used.    Therefore,  the example shows 
that:  the book was printed in Bermuda by the Island Press, Ltd.,  probably in 1985. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the 
size and contents of the document.    If the work has an International Standard Book or 
Serial Number  (ISBN or ISSN)  it is given along with the price.    "No price" is used in the 
entries for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print materials.    This 
book is 32 pages in length.    It is made up entirely of illustrations  "all ill."  and is 14 cm. high 
and 22 cm. long.    It costs $10.00. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the 
Bermuda Library when the book was catalogued,  i.e.  entries will be found under the subject 
heading,  "Bermuda – Description and travel – Cartoons and caricatures",  and under the title,  
"Only in Bermuda". 



 

 

iii 

ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations which are most commonly used in the catalogue 

entries: 

 
 acc. accompaniment 
 Amer. America 
 Assocs. Associates 
 Bda. Bermuda 
 Biol. Biological 
 bk. book 
 c copyright 
 ca. circa 
 cm. centimetres 
 col. coloured 
 Col.Agr. College of Agriculture 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 Entomol. Entomological 
 est. estimate, estimated 
 et al. et alii (and others) 
 f. formerly 
 facsim. facsimile 
 fold. folded 
 front. frontispiece 
 Gt. Brit. Great Britain 
 hbk. hard cover book 
 HC House of Commons 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ill. illustrations 
 Int. International 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 LCCC No. Library of Congress Catalogue Card Number 
 no/s. number/s 
 p. page/s 
 pbk. paperback book 
 port/s. portrait/s 
 pub. publication 
 repr. reprinted 
 Res. Research 
 rev. revised 
 S.l. sine loco (no place of publication) 
 s.n. sine nomine (no name of publisher) 
 Servs. Services 
 Soc. Society 
 Ti. title 
 T.p. title page 
 Univ. University 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 

 

 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM 

000  Generalities 500  Pure Sciences 

100  Philosophy & Related Disciplines 600  Technology (Applied Sciences) 

200  Religion 700  The Arts 

300  Social Sciences 800  Literature 

400  Language 900  General Geography & History 





 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  

Printed  Sheets 

 
100 – PHILOSOPHY, PARAPSYCHOLOGY 
AND OCCULTISM, PSYCHOLOGY 

 

150 Psychology 
 

158 Applied Psychology 
158.1 Personal Improvement and Analysis 
158.1 B 

Bean, Saadia. 
Accentuate your heart of gold : define your 
treasures within to create and enrich your life 
through a journey in poetry / Saadia Bean. – 
Chapel Hill, NC : Professional Press, c2010. 

126 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-57087-761-2 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Self-realization. 2.Spiritual life. 3.Bermudian poetry–
2010-  I.Ti. 

 
200 – RELIGION 

 

220 Bible 
 

222 Historical Books of Old Testament 
222.1  Pentateuch (Torah) 
222.11  Genesis 
222.11 S 

Signor, Ernest. 
The book of Judah and Tamar : Genesis 
chapter 38 / by Ernest Signor, Sr. ; illustrations 
by David Wilson. – St. George's, Bermuda : 
Kingdom Links Youth Ministry, c2010. 

v, 9 p. : col. ill. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-20-1 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Bible stories–O.T.  I.Wilson, David. II.Ti. 

 

230 Christianity, Christian Theology 
 

235  Spiritual Beings 
235.4  Devils (Demons) 
235.4 T 

Trimm, Cindy. 
The rules of engagement / Cindy Trimm. – 
Lake Mary, FL : Charisma House, c2008. 

x, 238 p. ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references (p. 226) 
and index. 
Contents: You redefined : true dominion 
starts with knowing who you are -- Your 
military headquarters and the Commander in 
Chief : true victory starts with knowing 
whose you are -- Activation into war : getting 
your stripes -- The battlefield is your mind : 
where all is won or lost -- Knowing your 

enemy : Spiritual Intelligence Agency (SIA) -- 
Weapons of mass destruction : Hiroshima of 
the spirit -- Counterattacking the weapons of 
the enemy : ready, aim, fire! -- Gearing up for 
battle : what are your weapons? -- Engaging 
the fight : strategies and tactics for spiritual 
warfare -- Reconnaissance : getting delivered 
and overcoming the enemy. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-59979-340-5 (pbk.) : $20.25 
1.Prayer–Christianity. 2.Spiritual life.  I.Ti. 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

306 Culture and Institutions 
306.3 Economic Institutions 
306.362 Slavery 
306.362 H 

Heywood, Linda M. (Linda Marinda), 1945- 
Central Africans, Atlantic Creoles, and the 
foundation of the Americas, 1585-1660 / Linda 
M. Heywood, John K. Thornton. – New York : 
Cambridge University Press, 2007. 

xiii, 370 p. : ill., maps ; 24 cm. 
Includes Bermuda references. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: Privateering, colonial expansion, 
and the African presence in early Anglo-
Dutch settlements -- The Portuguese, 
Kongo, and Ndongo and the origins of 
Atlantic-Creole culture to 1607 -- Wars, 
civil unrest and the dynamics of enslavement 
in West Central Africa, 1607-1660 -- 
Atlantic Creole culture : patterns of 
transformation and adaptations, 1607-60 -- 
Shifting status and the foundation of African 
American communities : Atlantic Creoles in 
the early Anglo-Dutch colonies -- Becoming 
slaves : Atlantic Creoles and the defining of 
status figures. 
ISBN: 978-0-521-77065-1 (hbk.) : $60.00 
ISBN: 978-0-521-77922-7 (pbk.) : $17.00 
1.Africans–America–History. 2.Blacks–America–
History. 3.Creoles–America–History. 4.African 
Americans–History. 5.Blacks–Bermuda–History. 
6.Slavery–United States–History. 7.Slavery–America–
History. 8.Slavery–Bermuda–History. 9.Great 
Britain–Colonies–America–History. 10.Netherlands–
Colonies–America–History. 11.America–History–
17th century. 12.Bermuda–History–1609-1699.  
I.Thornton, John K. (John Kelly),1949- II.Ti. 

 

310 Collections of General Statistics 
 

310 F 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 

Statistics. 
Bermuda digest of statistics / Ministry of 
Finance, Statistical Dept. – No. 1 (Apr. 1973)-
<No. 32 (2009)>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Ministry, [1973]-<2010  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 2 

Annual 
The 2003 to 2008 digests were not made 
available to the public; information available in 
Excel spreadsheet format upon request to 
the Department. 
No. 32 (2009)- digest is also available via the 
Bermuda Government website: www.gov.bm. 
ISSN: 0302-1556: no price 
1.Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

320 Political Science (Politics and 
Government) 
 

323 Civil and Political Rights 
323.097299 In Bermuda 
323.097299 S 

Swan, Quito. 
Black power in Bermuda : the struggle for 
decolonization / Quito Swan. – 1st ed. – New 
York : Palgrave Macmillan, 2009. 

xxii, 240 p. : ill., maps, ports. ; 22 cm. – 
(Contemporary Black history) 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: Introduction: the truth is an offense : 
Black power in a British colony -- Negroes 
dressed in insolence : boycotts, Black 
Muslims, and racial uprisings -- Another 
unknown soldier : Pauulu -- A Bermuda 
Triangle of imperialism -- Blueprint for 
freedom : Bermuda's Black Power 
Conference of 1969 -- Wake the town and 
tell the people : the Black Beret Cadre 
emerges -- The empire strikes back : the 
government's war against the Berets -- We 
don't need no water : the Cadre burns the 
Union Jack -- Robin Hood was Black in my 
hood : "Erskine" Buck Burrows and the 
assassinations (1972-1977) -- Conclusion: 
Babylon give them a ride : Blackness in 
contemporary Bermuda. 

"A transnational, Pan-African youth 
movement, Black power in Bermuda sought 
freedom for Blacks from the island's White 
oligarchy and independence from British 
colonialism. It was spearheaded by activists 
such as Pauulu Kamarakafego and the Black 
Beret Cadre. The Cadre maintained 
relationships with revolutionary organizations 
across the African diaspora, such as the Black 
Panthers. Emerging in the late 1960s, the 
movement witnessed the assassinations of 
Bermuda's British chief of police and 
governor (1972-1973). Swan carefully details 
the island's colonial government's attempts to 
destroy the movement through military 
tactics, extensive propaganda, and the 
implementation of token social 
concessions"—Provided by publisher. 
ISBN: 978-0-230-61906-7 : $80.00 
1.Black Beret Cadre (Bermuda)–History. 2.Black 
power–Bermuda. 3.Blacks–Bermuda–History. 4.Civil 

rights–Bermuda–History. 5.Youth movement–
Bermuda–History. 6.Independence (Politics)–
Bermuda. 7.Blacks–Bermuda–Political activity. 
8.Bermuda–Race relations–History. 9.Bermuda–
History–20th century. 10.Bermuda–Politics and 
government–20th century.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

330 Economics 
 

333 Economics of Land and Energy 
333.3 Private Ownership of Land 
333.33 Transfer of Possession and of Right 
to Use 
333.33 B 

Bermuda real estate handbook. – 2001/2002-
<2011>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Marketing Ltd., 2001-<[2010]  > 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
"All the essential information for buyers, 
sellers, landlords and tenants"—Cover 
2001/2002. 
"The complete guide to island property for 
buyers and sellers"—Cover 2005. 
No price. 
1.Real estate business–Bermuda–Periodicals. 
2.Bermuda–Periodicals. 

 

333.7 Land, Recreational and Wilderness 
Areas, Energy 
333.79 Energy 
333.79 E 

Bermuda. Ministry of Energy, 
Telecommunications and E-Commerce. 
Dept. of Energy. 
Energy green paper : a national policy 
consultation on energy. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
The Dept., 2009. 

ix, 106 p. : ill. (some col.), tables ; 29 cm. 
Plastic comb binding with clear plastic covers. 
Bibliography: p. 81-88. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Government website: www.gov.bm. 
No price. 
1. Energy conservation–Bermuda. 2. Energy 
resources–Bermuda. 3. Renewable energy 
resources–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

333.95 Biological Resources 
333.956 Fishes 
333.956 E 

Bermuda. Department of Environmental 
Protection. 
A strategy for the sustainable use of Bermuda's 
living marine resources. – [Bermuda : The 
Dept., 2010] 

27 leaves ; 29 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Government website: www.gov.bm. 
No price. 
1. Marine resources–Government policy–Bermuda. 
2. Marine resources–Bermuda. 3. Commercial 
fishing–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

http://www.gov.bm/
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.gov.bm
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.gov.bm


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

338 Production 
338.4 Secondary Industries and Services 
338.47 Services and Specific Products 
338.47795 Games of Chance 
338.47795 C 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office. 
Gaming for Bermuda, the green paper. – 
[Bermuda : Cabinet Office, 2010] 

1 v. (various pagings) : col. ill., tables, charts ; 
28 cm. + 1 CD-ROM (4 3/4 in.) 
Cover title: Green paper on gaming for 
Bermuda. 
Includes Bermuda gaming study, executive 
summary of the report of the Innovative 
Group, and the Report of the Task Force of 
Gaming. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Government website: www.gov.bm. 
No price. 
1. Gambling–Bermuda.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Green paper on 
gaming for Bermuda. 

 

338.7 Business Enterprises 
338.74 Corporations 
338.74 B 

Bermuda, in business for 500 years / Lee 
Coppack, editor. – Southend on Sea, Essex : 
Times Group ; Hamilton, Bermuda : In 
association with the Government of Bermuda 
and the Bermuda Quincentennial Committee, 
[2005] 

216 p. : ill. (chiefly col.) ; 34 cm. 
"Bermuda quincentennial, the years of 
discovery"—Cover. 
$75.00 
1.Multinational corporations–Bermuda–History. 
2.Business enterprises–Bermuda–History. 
3.Insurance–Bermuda–History. 4.Tourist trade–
Bermuda–History. 5.Bermuda–Commerce–History.  
I.Coppack, Lee. II.Bermuda. III.Bermuda 
Quincentennial Committee. 

 

350 Public Administration and Military 
Science 
 

351 Public Administration 
351 B 

Bermuda. 
Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament ... . – 
[Bermuda] : Government of Bermuda, [19--?]-
<2010  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Issues for 2008- have subtitle: On the 
occasion of the convening of the Legislature. 
Description based on: 1981 ed. 
2007 ed. replaced by special 2008 ed. issued 
for Speech from the Throne delivered 1 Feb., 
2008 for convening of the Legislature 
following the General Election of December 
18, 2007. 

2006 ed. issued in electronic format only on 
www.gov.bm.  Printed copies available for use 
in the Library. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Throne speech. 

 

352 General Considerations of Public 
Administration 
352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 
352.49 Budgets for Specific International 
Organizations and Specific Jurisdictions 
352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 
352.497299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Budget statement in support of the estimates 
of revenue and expenditure … / presented by 
the … Minister of Finance. – [1976/77]-
<2010/11>. – [Bermuda] : Government of 
Bermuda, [19--]-<2010  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 
$10.00 
1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Appropriations and expenditures–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

 

355 Military Science 
355.7 Military Installations 
355.709 Historical, Geographic, Persons 
Treatment 
355.709 G 

Grearson, Don. 
USS Bermuda : the rise and fall of an American 
base / Don Grearson. – Bermuda : Great Dog 
Publishing, c2009. 

456 p., [16] p. of plates : ill. (some col.), map, 
ports. ; 25 cm. 
Map on endpages. 
Includes bibliography and index. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-54-9 : $50.00 
1.Military bases–Bermuda. 2.United States–Foreign 
relations–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

360 Social Problems and Services; 
Associations 
 

361 Social Problems and Social Welfare in 
General 
361.97299 In Bermuda 
361.97299 H 

Bermuda. Department of Health. Health 
Promotion Office. 
Directory of services / Department of Health, 
Health Promotion Office. – 2006/2007-
<2010/2011>. – [Bermuda : Dept. of Health, 
c2006]-<[2010]  > 

v. ; 19-28 cm. 

file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.gov.bm
www.gov.bm


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 4 

Includes indexes. 
2008/2009 edition published in two sizes (28 
cm and 24 cm). 
2008/2009- also available on the Department 
of Health website: www.health.gov.bm.  
No price. 
1.Community services–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Elderly–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
3.Handicapped–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
4.Children–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
5.Youth–Services for–Bermuda–Directories.  I.Ti. 

 

362 Social Welfare Problems and Services 
362.1 Physical Illness 
362.1097299 In Bermuda 
362.1097299 B 

Bermuda Health Council. 
Health system profile Bermuda 2009 : 
monitoring and analyzing health system reform, 
March 2010. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Health Council, c2010. 

32 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
Running title: Health systems profile Bermuda 
2009. 
Includes bibliography. 
Report is also available via the Bermuda 
Health Council website: www.bhec.bm. 
No price. 
1. Public health–Bermuda. 2. Medical care–Bermuda.  
I.Ti. II.Ti.: Health systems profile Bermuda 2009. 

 

362.2 Mental and Emotional Illnesses and 
Disturbances 
362.29 Substance Abuse 
362.29 C 

Bermuda. Ministry of Culture and Social 
Rehabilitation. Dept. for National Drug 
Control. 
Directory of demand reduction services, 2009-
2010. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The Dept., 
[2009] 

15 p. ; 28 cm. 
No price. 
1.Substance abuse–Bermuda–Prevention–Directories. 
2.Substance abuse–Treatment–Bermuda–Directories.  
I.Ti. 

 

364 Criminology 
364.1 Criminal Offenses 
364.1523 Murder 
364.1523 S 

Shuman, Carol. 
Kill me once— kill me twice : murder on the 
Queen's playground / Carol Shuman. – 
Bloomingham, IN : AuthorHouse, c2010. 

xviii, 285 p. : ill., ports. ; 24 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-1-452035-97-0 : $40.00 
1. Middleton, Rebecca. 2.Mundy, Kirk Orlando. 
3.Smith, Justis Raham. 4.Homicide–Bermuda–Case 
studies. 5.Crimingal investigation–Bermuda–Case 
studies. 6.Trials (Homicide)–Bermuda–Case studies.  
I.Ti. 

364.4 Prevention of Crime and Delinquency 
364.4045 Social Action 
364.4045 A 

Abdul-Jabbar, Malaikah. 
Stop the shooting!!! / [by Malaikah Abdul-
Jabbar]. – [Bermuda : The Author, 2010] 

[11] p. : col. ill. ; 22 x 28 cm. 
"The way Bermuda feels. Expressed through 
the emotions of a 7 year old."—Cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-14-0 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1. Crime prevention–Bermuda–Citizen participation. 
2. Bermudian children's writings. 3. Bermudian 
children's literature. 4. Children–Bermuda–Attitudes. 
5. Social problems–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

390 Customs, Etiquette, Folklore 
 

394 General Customs 
394.2 Special Occasions 
394.2 B 

The Bermuda Festival / [programme 
production, Advertising Associates]. – 1976-
<2011>. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Festival Committee, 1976]-<2010  > 

v. : ill. (some col.), ports. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Description based on: 1990 ed. 
No price. 
1.Festivals–Bermuda. 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 
MATHEMATICS 

 

550 Earth Sciences 
 

551 Geology, Hydrology, Meteorology 
551.6 Climatology and Weather 
551.6 G 

Glasspool, Anne F. 
The impact of climate change on Bermuda / 
Anne F. Glasspool. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Bermuda National Trust, 2008] 

190 p. : col. ill., maps, charts ; 30 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Includes bibliography. 
Report also available online via the Bermuda 
National Trust website: www.bnt.bm. 
$35.00 
1. Climate. 2. Environmental policy–Bermuda. 3. 
Environmental protection–Bermuda.  I. Bermuda 
National Trust. II.Ti. 

 

570 Life Sciences, Biology 
 

578 Natural History of Organisms and 
Related Subjects 
578.09 Historical, Geographic, Persons 
Treatment 

file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.health.gov.bm
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/pcarvell/My%20Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.bhec.bm
http://www.bnt.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

578.097299 Natural History of Organisms in 
Bermuda 
578.097299 T 

Thomas, Martin L. H. 
A naturalist's field guide to Bermuda / Martin 
L.H. Thomas. – 1st ed. – [Bermuda] : Bermuda 
Zoological Society, 2010. 

392 p. : col. ill., maps ; 18 cm. 
Includes bibliography and index. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-02-7 : $25.00 
1.Animals–Bermuda. 2.Plants–Bermuda. 3.Natural 
history–Bermuda.  I.Bermuda Zoological Society. 
II.Ti. 

 
600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED 
SCIENCES) 

 

610 Medicine and Health 
 

613 Personal Health and Safety 
613.7 Physical Fitness 
613.7 F 

Fyfe, Trevor W. 
Change your life now : the journey of 
continuous empowerment / Trevor W. Fyfe. – 
Hamilton Parish, Bermuda : The Author, 
c2010. 

47 p. : ill. ; 21 cm. 
"This book will change your life." 
"A practical guide through the process of 
biological age reversal utilizing the three 
holistic pillars, the mental four, life's fuel, 
physical exercise." 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-60725-145-7 (pbk.) : $14.95 
1. Exercise. 2. Physical fitness. 3. Health.  I.Ti. 

 

620 Engineering and Allied Operations 
 

629 Other Branches of Engineering 
629.2 Motor Land Vehicles, Cycles 
629.222 Passenger Automobiles 
629.222 M 

Martinez, Diosdado Lago. 
Havana City classic cars / by Diosdado Lago 
Martinez & Dale Butler. – Warwick, Bermuda : 
Atlantic Pub. House, c2010. 

220 p. : all col. ill. ; 22 x 28 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-00-3 (pbk.) : $30.00 
1.Antique and classic cars–Cuba–Pictorial works. 
2.Automobiles–Cuba–Pictorial works. 
3.Automobiles–History–Pictorial works.  4.Havana 
(Cuba)–Pictorial works.  I.Butler, Dale. II.Ti. 

 

630 Agriculture and Related Technologies 
 

630.97299 Agriculture in Bermuda 

630.97299 M 
McKittrick, T. A. 

The role of agriculture in Bermuda's future / 
Aran McKittrick ; [prepared for the 
Environmental Coalition of Bermuda]. – 
[Bermuda : ECO Bermuda], 2010. 

41 p. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
"June 2010." 
Spiral binding with clear plastic front cover. 
Bibliography p. 38-41. 
$40.00 
1.Agriculture–Bermuda.  I.Environmental Coalition of 
Bermuda. II.Ti. 

 
640 Home and Family Management 
 

641 Food and Drink 
641.3 Food 
641.34 Foods From Orchards, Fruits, 
Forestry 
641.34 W 

Wilson, Patricia C. 
Bermuda fruit lover's companion, with recipes : 
a botanical guide to Bermuda's exotic fruits / 
[Patricia C. Wilson]. – [Hamilton Parish, 
Bermuda : Mail-A-Menu, c2008] 

99 p. : col. ill. ; 22 x 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Running title: Fruit lover's companion. 
Bibliography: p. 97-98. 
ISBN: 978-1-60643-647-9 (spiral bdg.) : 
$50.00 
1.Fruit–Bermuda. 2.Citrus fruits–Bermuda. 
3.Cooking–Fruit. 4.Bermudian cooking.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: 
Fruit lover's companion. 

 

641.5 Cooking 
641.5 G 

Garzia, Jean-Claude. 
Bon appétit Bermuda / Jean-Claude Garzia ; 
[photography, Scott Hill]. – [Bermuda : The 
Author], c2010. 

143 p. : col. ill., port. ; 24 cm. 
$45.00 
1.Bermudian cooking.  I.Hill, Scott. II.Ti. 

 

641.5 L 
Lacey, Karla. 

Karla's kitchen table for all seasons : recipes to 
celebrate and share the best of each season / 
[by Karla Lacey]. – Elk Grove, CA : Printed by 
Robinson Anderson Print & Fulfillment, c2010. 

80 p. : col. ill. ; 30 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-450744-39-3 (pbk. with spiral 
binding.) : $25.00 
1.Cooking.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 6 

650 Management and Auxiliary Services 
 

657 Accounting 
657.8 Accounting for Enterprises Engaged in 
Specific Kinds of Activities 
657.835 Government 
657.835045 Government Auditing 
657.835045 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
The financial statements of the related 
organizations and funds (the public accounts) 
of the Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . – 1992/1993-<2007/2008>. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Ministry of Finance, 1997-<2010  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Continues v. 2 of: Bermuda. Office of the 
Auditor. Report of the Auditor on the 
accounts of the Government of Bermuda for 
the financial year April 1 … to March 31 ... . 
No price. 
1.Finance–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

657.835045 O 
Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor and on the accounts of 
the Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . – 1997/1998-<2007/2008>. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of the Auditor, 
[1999]-<2010  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Other title: Report of the Auditor General 
on the work of the Office of the Auditor 
General ... . 
Report year ends March 31. 
"In August 2001 the Bermuda Constitution 
(Amendment) Order 2001 changed the title 
of the auditor ... to Auditor General"—P. 83, 
2001 report. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor for the fiscal year ... . 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the accounts of the 
Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Office of the Auditor. 2.Bermuda. Office 
of the Auditor General. 3.Finance–Bermuda–
Auditing–Periodicals.  I.Bermuda. Office of the 
Auditor General. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Report of the Auditor 
General on the work of the Office of the Auditor 
General … . 

 

657.835045 O 
Bermuda. Office of the Auditor General. 

Special report of the Auditor General on the 
motor vehicle safety and emissions testing 
programme. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of 
the Auditor General], 2010. 

30 p. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
"October 2010." 

No price. 
1.Bermuda.Ministry of Works and Engineering–
Auditing. 2.Bermuda Emissions Control Ltd.–
Auditing. 3.Correia Construction Company–Auditing. 
4.Motor Vehicle Safety and Emissions Testing 
Programme–Design and construction–Finance. 
5.Finance–Bermuda–Auditing.  I.Ti. 

 

658 General Management 
658.1 Organisation and finance 
658.15 Financial Management 
658.15 B 

Bradshaw, Kumi D. 
Show me the money! : understanding the value 
of your business / by Kumi D. Bradshaw. – 
[Bermuda] : Krafty Media, c2010. 

80 p. : ill.  ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-0-9566106-0-7 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Business budgets. 2.Business enterprises–Finance.  
I.Ti. 

 

658.4 Executive Management 
658.4 C 

Cohen, Barry M. 
W.O.W., one world, one culture : the 
discipline of creating a measurable and lasting 
impact, which we call culture / by Barry M. 
Cohen. – 1st ed. – Bermuda : Print Link, c2010. 

viii, 248 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-05-8 (pbk.) : $22.00 
ISBN: 1-926609-05-0 (pbk.) : $22.00 
1.Business enterprises–Planning. 2.Organizational 
behaviour. 3.Organizational change. 4.Customer 
services.  I.Ti. 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE 
ARTS 

 

709 Historical, Geographic, Persons 
Treatment of Fine and Decorative Arts 
709.97299 Art in Bermuda 
709.97299 E 

Evans, Jonathan Land. 
Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists. Volume I, A 
quick-reference guide to painters &c of 
Bermuda, to about 1953 / by Jonathan Land 
Evans.– Paget, Bermuda : The Author, 2009. 

[146] leaves ; 29 cm. 
Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists, Volume II, 
confidential preliminary draft, November 
23rd 2009, inserted as an addendum to 
Volume One. 
No price. 
1.Artists–Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

709.97299 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists. Volume II, A 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

quick-reference guide to painters &c of Bermuda, 
from c.1954 to c.1988 / by Jonathan Land 
Evans. – Paget, Bermuda : The Author, c2010. 

[184] leaves ; 29 cm. 
Includes addenda & corrigenda to volume 
one. 
Further supplemental information for 
Encyclopedia of Bermuda Artists volumes 
one and two, September 16, 2010, inserted 
as an addendum to volume two. 
No price. 
1.Artists–Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

720 Architecture 
 

720.97299 Architecture in Bermuda 
720.97299 B 

Bermuda National Trust. 
Bermuda's architectural heritage. Paget / 
Bermuda National Trust. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
The Trust, 2010. 

305 p. [2] folded p. of plates : ill., maps, plans ; 
29 cm. – (Historic buildings book project ; v. 6) 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-16-4 : $40.00 
1.Historic buildings–Bermuda. 2.Architecture–
Bermuda.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Paget. III.Series. 

 

770 Photography, Photographs, Computer 
Art 
 

776 Computer Art (Digital Art) 
776 A 

Airey, Theresa. 
Digital photo art : transform your images with 
traditional & contemporary art techniques / by 
Theresa Airey. – 1st ed. – New York : Lark 
Books, c2005. 

208 p. : ill. (chiefly col.) ; 28 cm. 
Includes index. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-57990-580-4 (pbk.) :  $33.00 
ISBN: 1-57990-580-3 (pbk.) : $33.00 
1.Digital photography–Handbooks, manuals, etc. 
2.Image processing software–Handbooks, manuals, 
etc. 3.Photography–Retouching. 4.Computer art.  
I.Ti. 

 

779 Photographs 
779.997299 Photographs of Bermuda 
779.997299 S 

Stallard, Scott. 
Bermuda back in the day / Scott Stallard. – 
[Bermuda : The Author], c2010. 

[148] p. : chiefly col. photos. ; 21 x 26 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-39-3 (pbk.) : $35.00 
1.Photographs. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works. 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs–Pictorial works.  
I.Ti. 

 
800 - LITERATURE 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
Literatures 
 

821 English Poetry 
821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 
821.92 C 

Clarke, Cha'Von K. 
I have spoken / Spoken. – Bloomington, IN : 
iUniverse, c2010. 

95 p. ; 21 cm. – (Poetic chameleon 
collection) 
ISBN: 978-1-4502-2003-3 (pbk.) : $16.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in literature. 
I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

821.92 F 
Faulks, Rebecca Rachel. 

The curtains ate my grandma / Rebecca Rachel 
Faulks ; [illustrated by Emily Rutter]. – Central 
Milton Keynes : AuthorHouse, c2010. 

35 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-4490-7454-8 (pbk.) : $21.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermudian children's 
poetry.  I. Rutter, Emily. II.Ti. 

 

821.92 S 
Smith, Myra Annice Lorraine. 

Quiet time : a collection of poems sharing 
personal experiences / by Myra Annice 
Lorraine Smith. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Breakthrough Communications, c2010. 

iv, 27 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-47-1 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

 

823 English Fiction 
823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 
823.92 A 

Aguiar, Nadia. 
Secrets of Tamarind / Nadia Aguiar. – London : 
Puffin Books, 2010. 

331 p. : ill., map ; 20 cm. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-0-141384-33-7 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 
Aspinall, Joan K. 

The banana leaf faerie elf from Bermuda / written 
& illustrated by J.K. Aspinall. – 1st ed. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Some Child Books, 2009. 

[50] p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 26 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-81-5 (pbk.) : $15.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 
Aspinall, Joan K. 

The boy without a foot : following the footpath of 
heart's desire / written and illustrated by J.K. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 8 

Aspinall. – 1st ed. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Some 
Child Books, 2010. 

[40] p. : col. ill. ; 26 cm. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 978-0-9784102-6-1 (pbk.) : $16.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 
Aspinall, Joan K. 

Gombey baby : the making of a Bermuda gombey / 
written and illustrated by J.K. Aspinall. – 1st ed. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Some Child Books, c2010. 

[30] p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 27 cm. 
Cover title: Bermuda's gombey baby. 
With the beat of RAT TAT TAT of the 
drums, a mother dreams of her chid 
becoming a Gombey. She will make his 
costumes--his masks, capes, headdressess--
and he will learn the tradition of dance in 
Africa, with Native American Indians, in the 
Caribbean. He will carry the heritage of his 
dance home to Bermuda where he will reach 
the ultimate and one day be crowned as King 
of Gombeys. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-22-5 (pbk.) : $17.00 
1.Gombey–Bermuda–Fiction. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature. 3.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Bermuda's gombey baby. 

 

823.92 A 
Aspinall, Joan K. 

Goodnight Bermuda goodnight / by J.K. Aspinall. – 
1st ed. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Some Child Books, 
2010. 

[32] p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 26 cm. 
Cover title: Goodnight Bermuda. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-21-8 (pbk.) : $15.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 B 
Barry, Angela. 

Gorée : point of departure / Angela Barry. – 
Leeds : Peepal Tree Press, c2010. 

210 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-84523-125-5 (pbk.) : $23.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 C 
Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

Bermudian Christmas stories / by Cha'Von K. 
Clarke. – [S.l.] : CKC Books, c2010. 

40 p. ; 22 cm. 
Cover title: Bermudian Christmas stories for 
the family. 
ISBN: 978-0-557-58877-0 (pbk.) : $28.00 
1.Bermuda in literature. 2.Christmas–Fiction. 
3.Christmas–Bermuda. I.Ti. II.Ti.:Bermudian 
Christmas stories for the family. 

 

823.92 C 
Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

ONYX— rekindling / Cha'Von K. Clarke. – 

[S.l.] : CKC Books, c2010. 
175 p. ; 23 cm. – (The Bermy Chick 
chronicles) 
ISBN: 978-0-557-49339-5 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

823.92 C 
Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

Streets are listening— God is watching / 
Cha'Von K. Clarke. – Bloomington, IN : 
iUniverse, c2010. 

249 p. ; 21 cm. – (The Bermy Chick 
chronicles) 
Includes book club study guide. 
ISBN: 978-1-4401-8594-6 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

823.92 F 
Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.) 

Death diamonds of Bermúdez / R.C. 
Farrington. – Bermuda : Print Link, c2008. 

184 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
"A Savage/Storm/Spinners novel." 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-03-4 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 L 
Lamont, Jackson, 1947- 

Bermuda gamble / Jackson Lamont. – [S.l.] : 
LaPoujade Publishing, 2010. 

172 p. : map ; 20 cm. 
"Death is the pay-off for crime and political 
intrigue in Bermuda"—Cover. 
ISBN: 978-0-9558358-1-0 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
Martins, Francisco V. 

The prince of ambition / by Francisco V. 
Martins. – Bloomington, IN : iUniverse, c2009. 

337 p. ; 22 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-4401-5590-1 (pbk.) : $24.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
Middleton, Deborah. 

Never too dead to talk / Deborah Middleton. – 
New York : Raider Publishing International, 
c2010. 

249 p. ; 22 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-61667-065-8 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Bo Obama's pink pajamas / written and 
illustrated by Elizabeth A. Mulderig ; edited by 
John Mulderig. – 1st ed. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Starr Pub.], c2009. 

[25] p. : col. ill. ; 21 x 26 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-94-5 (pbk.) : $17.00 
1.Picture books for children. 2.Bermudian children's 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

literature. 3.American children's literature.  
I.Mulderig, John. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 P 
Parker, Geoff. 

Happy's Christmas gift / written by Geoff Parker, 
Sr. ; illustrated by Lisa Fox. – [Bermuda] : 
Happy Tales Publishing, 2010. 

40 p. : col. ill. ; 21 x 26 cm. 
"Includes full colour poster"—Cover. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-06-5 : $20.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Christmas–
Fiction.  I.Fox, Lisa. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 P 
Parker, Geoff. 

Happy's Christmas gift / written by Geoff Parker, 
Sr. ; illustrated by Lisa Fox. – [Bermuda] : 
Happy Tales Publishing, 2010. 

40 p. : col. ill. ; 21 x 26 cm. 
Other title: Regalo de navidad de Happy. 
"Includes full colour poster"—Cover. 
In English and Spanish. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-07-2 : $20.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  2.Christmas–
Fiction.  I.Fox, Lisa. II.Ti. III.Ti.:Regalo de navidad de 
Happy. 

 

823.92 R 
Ryan, Dan. 

Calm before the storm / Dan Ryan. – 
Bloomington, IN : AuthorHouse, c2009. 

xiv, 421 p. ; 21 cm. – (The Caldwell series) 
ISBN: 978-1-4389-7633-4 (pbk.) : $24.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

823.92 S 
Snaith, Trudy. 

A hat for a promise : Sarah Catherine a 
Bermudian girl, 1650 / by Trudy Snaith ; 
illustrations by Tony Sansevero. – Somerset, 
Bermuda : Hillcrest Literary Publishers, c2011. 

77 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. – (Bermudian girl) 
In Bermuda 1650, Sarah Catherine, ten years 
old, learns to make a traditional Bermuda 
Palmetto hat to fulfill a promise. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-28-7 (pbk.) : $17.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Sansevero, Tony. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

823.92 W 
Wallace, Bonny. 

The Raymond Wilkins' adventures— children 
of straw / by Bonny Wallace. – New York : 
Eloquent Books, c2009. 

69 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-60860-699-3 (pbk.) : $13.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Children 
of straw. 

 

823.92 T 
Turner, Ezra. 

The science project : Nonsuch Island / by Ezra 
Turner ; illustrated by Steven Raynor. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Print Link, c2009. 

38 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. – (Bermuda rock lessons) 
At head of title: Bermuda rock lessons. 
ISBN: 978-1-926609-01-0 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Bermuda in literature. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature. 3.Natural history–Bermuda–Fiction. 
4.Cahows–Fiction. 5.Nonsuch Island (Bermuda)–
Fiction.  I.Raynor, Steven. II.Ti. III.Ti.:Nonsuch Island. 
IV.Series. 

 
900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

920.07299 General Collections of 
Biographies of Persons Resident in Bermuda 
920.07299 B 

Bermuda 1609-2009, 400 years - 400 portraits / 
Conchita Ming, project director ; Meredith 
Ebbin, editor. – Southend on Sea, Essex : 
Times Group on behalf of the Bermuda 2009 
Committee ; Hamilton, Bermuda : In association 
with Government of Bermuda, Ministry of 
Culture and Social Rehabilitation, [2009] 

176 p. : ill. (chiefly col.), ports. ; 33 cm. 
Running title: 1609-2009, a celebration of 
Bermuda and her people. 
$60.00 (hbk.) 
$20.00 (pbk.) 
1.Bermuda–Biography–Pictorial works. 2.Bermuda–
Biography. 3.Bermuda–History.  I.Ming, Conchita. 
II.Ebbin, Meredith. III.Bermuda.Ministry of Culture 
and Social Rehabilitation. IV.Bermuda.Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs. V.Bermuda 2009 
Committee. VI.Ti.:1609-2009, a celebration of 
Bermuda and her people. 

 

920.07299 F 
Filipinos in Bermuda / [text and photos., Dale 

Butler]. – Warwick, Bermuda : Atlantic Pub. 
House, 2010. 

388, [12] p. : chiefly col. ill., maps, ports. ; 
28 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-1-60725-141-5 (pbk.) : $100.00 
1.Filipino Bermudians–Pictorial works. 2.Filipinos–
Bermuda–Pictorial works. 3.Bermuda–Biography–
Pictorial works.  I. Butler, Dale. 

 

920.07299 S 
Senior citizens’ biographies / written by Jessie 

Moniz Hardy ... [et al.]. – Bermuda : Dept. of 
Community and Cultural Affairs, 2010. 

93 p. : ports. ; 23 cm. 
Booklet of profiles which commemorates the 
honouring of senior citizens during Senior 
Citizens’ Week which is sponsored by the 
Department of Community and Cultural 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 10 

Affairs within the Ministry of Culture and 
Social Rehabilitation. 
No price. 
1.Senior Citizens’ Week. 2.Elderly–Bermuda–
Biography. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Hardy, Jessie 
Moniz. II.Hill, Rene. III.Smith, Lenamay L. IV.Stovell, 
Cathy. V.Bermuda.Department of Community and 
Cultural Affairs. 

 

B BAL 
Simmons, Ottiwell A. 

Our lady of labour : Dr. Barbara B. Ball / 
Ottiwell A. Simmons. – Pembroke, Bermuda : 
Printed by Bermuda Press, [2010] 

xii, 141 p. : ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
$30.00 
1.Ball, Barbara B. 2.Bermuda Industrial Union–
History. 3.Labour unions–Bermuda–History. 
4.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B BAS 
Burchall, Colwyn. 

Freedom's flames : slavery in Bermuda and the 
true story of Sally Bassett / [Colwyn Burchall ; 
illustrations by Ché R. Caines]. – [Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Mazi Publications, c2010] 

34 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 22 cm. – (Icon series) 
Title from cover. 
Includes bibliography. 
ISBN: 978-0-9843068-0-0 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bassett, Sally. 2.Bermudian children's literature. 
3.Slaves–Bermuda–Biography. 4.Slavery–Bermuda.  
I.Caines, Ché R. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

B COX 
Cox, John. 

Days and decades / by John Cox. – [Orange 
Valley, Bermuda : The Author], c2010. 

83 p. : ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
$10.00 
1.Cox, John. 2.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B GAR 
Burchall, Colwyn. 

Look for me in the whirlwind : a story of 
Marcus Garvey / Colwyn Burchall. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Mazi Publications, c2009. 

29 p. : col. ill. ; 22 cm. – (Icon series) 
Title from cover. 
Includes Bermuda references (p. 13, 18). 
Includes bibliography. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-0-9843068-0-0 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Garvey, Marcus, 1887-1940. 2.Universal Negro 
Improvement Association. 3.African Americans–
Biography. 4.Black nationalism–United States. 
5.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Ti. II.Series. 

 

B JEA 
George, Michael. 

W.D. Jeans, admiral's secretary, Bermuda / 
[Michael George & Edward Harris]. – 
Dockyard, Bermuda : National Museum of 
Bermuda, [2010] 

36 p. : ill. (chiefly col.), maps, ports. ; 28 cm. 
Title on p. 1: Quill, cutlass & sable brush : 
admiral's secretary William David Jeans at 
Bermuda and beyond. 
Originally published in the Bermuda journal 
of archaeology and maritime history, Vol. 19 
(2009). 
Title from cover. 
No price. 
1.Jeans, William David, 1815-1878–Correspondence. 
2.Bermuda–Naval history. 3.Bermuda–History.  
I.Harris, Edward C. II.Ti. III.Ti.:Quill, cutlass & sable 
brush : admiral's secretary William David Jeans at 
Bermuda and beyond. IV.Ti.:Quill, cutlass and sable 
brush. 

 

B PHE 
Phelps, Joseph, 1920-1996. 

Letters from Bermuda / James S. Phelps. – 
[Bloomington, IN] : Xlibris, c2009. 

489 p. : ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
Cover title: Letters from Bermuda : the 
World War II letters of Joseph and Margaret 
Phelps as transcribed by James Phelps. 
After being married for less than a year, Joe is 
ordered to Bermuda. While there, he and 
Marge exchanged over five hundred letters. 
These letters reveal the great love and 
affection they had for each other along with 
their faith in God and country. The letters 
are a virtual time capsule of America and 
Bermuda in 1943 and 1944. 
ISBN: 978-1-4363-8598-5 (pbk.) : $29.55 
1.Phelps, Joseph, 1920-1996–Correspondence. 
2.Phelps, Margaret Wieczorek, d. 1987–
Correspondence. 3.World War, 1939-1945–
Bermuda–Personal narratives. 4.World War, 1939-
1945–United States–Personal narratives. 5.Bermuda 
and United States. 6.Bermuda–History–1933-1945. 
7.United States–History–1933-1945.  I.Phelps, 
Margaret Wieczorek, d. 1987. II.Phelps, James S. 
(James Scott), 1946- III.Ti. 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of 
Specific Continents, Countries, Localities; of 
Extraterrestrial Worlds 

 

930 History of Ancient World to ca. 499 
 

937 Italian Peninsula and Adjacent 
Territories to 476 
937.06 Period of Roman Empire, 31 B.C.-
476 A.D. 
937.06 F 

Freisenbruch, Annelise. 
The first ladies of Rome : the women behind the 
Caesars / Annelise Freisenbruch. – London : 
Jonathan Cape, 2010. 

x, 384 p., [8] p. of plates : map, geneal. tables, 
ports. ; 24 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-0-224-08529-8 : $32.00 
ISBN: 0-224-08529-8 : $32.00 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

11 

1.Empresses–Rome–Biography. 2.Rome–History–30 
B.C.-476 A.D., Empire. 3.Rome–Social life and 
customs.  I.Ti. 

 

972 Middle America, Mexico 
972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 
972.99 Bermuda 
972.99 J 

Jarvis, Michael (Michael J.) 
In the eye of all trade : Bermuda, Bermudians, 
and the maritime Atlantic world, 1680-1783 / 
Michael J. Jarvis. – Chapel Hill : Published for 
the Omohundro Institute of Early American 
History and Culture, Williamsburg, Virginia, by 
University of North Carolina Press, c2010. 

684 p. : ill., maps ; 25 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and index. 
Contents: Introduction: In the eye of all trade : 
Bermuda, Bermudians, and the maritime 
Atlantic world, 1680-1783 -- Colonizing 
paradise : the Somers Islands Company and 
colony -- Bermuda's turn to the sea, 1685-
1715 -- Bermuda's maritime economy 1 : 
circumatlantic shipping and smuggling, 1715-
1775 -- Bermuda's maritime economy 2 : 
working the Atlantic commons, 1690-1775 -- 
A seafaring people : Bermuda's maritime 
society -- Maritime migration, trade, and 
Atlantic families -- Navigating the American 
Revolution -- Epilogue: From seaport to 
sentry post : the decline of maritime 
Bermuda, 1783-1820 -- Conclusion: Fate, 
contingency, and the development of 
maritime America. 
ISBN: 978-0-8078-3321-6 : $80.00 
1.Sailors–Bermuda–History–18th century. 2.Slaves–
Bermuda–History–18th century. 3.Seafaring life–
Bermuda–History–18th century. 4.Shipping–
Bermuda–History–18th century. 5.Bermuda–Social 
conditions–18th century. 6.Bermuda–Economic 
conditions–18th century. 7.United States–History–
1775-1783, Revolution–Economic aspects–Bermuda. 
8.Bermuda–Commerce–History–18th century. 
9.Bermuda–Naval history–18th century. 10.United 
States–History–1775-1783, Revolution–Influence.  
I.Omohundro Institute of Early American History & 
Culture. II.Ti. 

 

972.99 O 
Our 400th year. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Crown 

Communications, [2009] 
247 p. : chiefly col. photos. ; 22 x 27 cm. 
$50.00 
1.Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs–Pictoral works. 3.Bermuda–Pictoral works.  
I.Royal Gazette. II.Ti.:Our four hundredth year. 

 

972.9900207 Bermuda. Humourous 
Treatment 
972.9900207 W 

Woolcock, Peter. 
Woppened 22 : Bermewjan for what 
happened. – [Pembroke, Bermuda] : a Royal 
Gazette production, [2010] 

57 p. : chiefly ill. ; 23 x 30 cm. 
Cover title: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 22 : 
the political show 2009-2010 : cartoons from 
the Royal gazette. 
$15.95 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government–Cartoons and 
caricatures. 2.Bermuda–History–2000- –Cartoons 
and caricatures.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Woppened twenty two. 
III.Ti.: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 22 : the political 
show 2009-2010 : cartoons from the Royal gazette. 

 

 

Audio-Visual  Materials 

 
Bermuda DVDs Added to the Bermudiana 
Collection 

 
200 – RELIGION 

 

280 Denominations and Sects of Christian 
Church 
 

283 Anglican Churches 
283 S 

St. Peter's Church 1612, St. George's, 
Bermuda [videorecording] / produced by The 
Friends of St. Peter's ; Afflare Films Ltd. – [St. 
George's, Bermuda] : Afflare Films Ltd., c2010. 

1 videodisc (30 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Title on container: St. Peter's Church, St. 
George's, Bermuda, founded 1612 : 
celebrating 400 years. 
Title on container spine: St. Peter's Church, 
St. George's, Bermuda - celebrating 400 
years. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Saint George's (Bermuda)–History. 2.Church of 
England–Bermuda–History. 3.Anglican Church of 
Bermuda–History. 4.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 5.Saint 
George's (Bermuda)–History.  6.Bermuda–Church 
history. 7.Bermuda–History.  I.Afflare Films Ltd. 
II.Friends of St. Peter's Church (Bermuda) III.Ti.:St. 
Peter's Church, St. George's, Bermuda, founded 1612 : 
celebrating 400 years. 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

320 Political Science (Politics and 
Government) 
 

322 Relation of the State to Organized 
Groups and Their Members 
322.4 Political Action Groups 
322.44 Reform Movements 
322.44 W 

When voices rise— [videorecording] : 
dismantling segregation in a polite society / 
Quibo Films in association with Circuit 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 12 

Theatre Players present ; written, produced 
& directed by Errol Williams ; executive 
producer, Rotimi Martins. – [Bermuda] : 
Quibo Films, c2002. 

1 videodisc (ca. 1 hr., 14 min.) : sd., col. with 
b&w sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Director of photography, Leslie Saltus; sound 
recordists, Rotimi Martins, Mandela Fubler, 
Dwayne Williams; editor, Chris Campbell; 
music, Richard Bassett, Renascent Music and 
Michael Spencer-Arscott, DDM. 
Audience choice winner Bermuda 
International Film Festival, 2002 
DVD. 
Issued also as VHS 1/2 in. 
$20.00 
1.Demonstrations–Bermuda. 2.Segregation–
Bermuda–Protest movements. 3.Videodiscs–
Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–History–1959, Theatre 
Boycott. 5.Bermuda–Race relations.  I.Williams, 
Errol. II.Quibo Films. III.Circuit Theatre Players. 

 

330 Economics 
 

333 Economics of Land and Energy 
333.7 Natural Resources 
333.72 Conservation and Protection 
333.72 B 

Bermuda's treasure island [videorecording] / 
Castletown Productions in association with 
The Bermuda Audubon Society ; director, 
Éamon de Buitléar ; producer, Deirdre 
Brennan. – Widescreen ed.  – [St. George's, 
Bermuda] : Castletown Productions, 2006. 

1 videodisc (ca. 42 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Features: David B. Wingate, Jeremy Madeiros, 
Jennifer Gray, Andre Dobson, and others. 
Credits: Director of photography, Cian de 
Buitléar; editors, Eamonn Little, Paul Mullen; 
actors voice, Will Kempe. 
DVD. 
$20.00 
1.Wingate, David B. 2.Birds–Bermuda. 3.Cahows. 
4.Wildlife conservation–Bermuda. 5.Conservation of 
natural resources–Bermuda. 6.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  
7.Nonsuch Island (Bermuda)  I.De Buitléar, Éamon. 
II.Brennan, Deirdre. III.Castletown Productions. 
IV.Bermuda Audubon Society. 

 

390 Customs, Etiquette, Folklore 
 

394 General Customs 
394.097299 Customs in Bermuda 
394.097299 B 

Bermuda traditions. Volume 2 [videorecording] / 
Panatel VDS Ltd. ; executive producer, Wendi 
E.A. Fiedler ; producer/director, Donna Pink. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Panatel, c2005. 

1 videodisc (ca. 30 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. – 
(Bermuda traditions series) 
After title on videodisc label and container: 

Episode 2. 
Narrator: Ruth Thomas; featuring interviews 
with: Colin Cambell, David Wingate, Gene 
Steede. 
Credits: Camera/lighting, Christian Ablinger; 
sound, Milton Raposo; editors/script, Donna 
Pink, Milton Raposo; music, The Talbot 
Brothers, Hubert Smith. 
DVD. 
$30.00 
1.Architecture–Bermuda. 2.Transportation–Bermuda. 
3.Agriculture–Bermuda. 4.Amphibians–Bermuda. 
5.Reptiles–Bermuda. 6.Bermudian music. 7.English 
language–Dialects–Bermuda. 8.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 
9.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Pink, Donna. 
II.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. III.Panatel VDS Ltd. IV.Series. 

 

394.3 Recreational Customs 
394.3 B 

Behind the mask [videorecording] : Bermuda 
gombeys past, present and future / Dept. of 
Community and Cultural Affairs, Bermuda ; 
directed by Adrian Kawaley-Lathan ; produced 
by Adrian Kawaley-Lathan & Kalilah Robinson. – 
Special ed. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Dept. of 
Community and Cultural Affairs, c2009. 

1 videodisc (83 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Featuring interviews with: Gary Phillips, 
Louise Jackson, M.B.E., J.P., M.P.,  Shaun 
Caisey, Andre Parsons, Jose 'Boots' Herbert, 
Henry 'Grother' Wilson, Henry Knights, John 
'Pickles' Spence, Irwin Trott, Allan Warner, 
Janice Warner Tucker, Algina Warner, Kim 
Simons, Andre Place, and others. 
Featuring performances by: Alisa Kani Girl 
Gombeys, H & H Gombeys, K & K Somerset 
Gombeys, Place's New Generation Gombeys, 
Richardson Gombeys, Roots Gombeys, 
Warner Gombeys, Warwick Gombeys. 
Credits: Camera operators, Wayne 
Astwood, Kalilah Robinson, James Talbot; 
music supervisor, Derek Simmons; Gombey 
Festival 2007 footage, Dennis Sherlock. 
DVD. 
Special features: Gombey dance at the 24th 
of May Bermuda Day Parade 2007, Gombey 
Master Drummers Gombey Festival 2007. 
Presents conversations with historians, 
costume makers and performers, along with 
live performances edited with additional 
footage from the Smithsonian Folklife Festival 
2001, aerial photography by the Dept. of 
Tourism and Turner Studios, and archival 
stills photography from the Bermuda 
Archives, Bermuda National Library, and 
others. 
$25.00 
1.Gombey–Bermuda. 2.Folk dancing–Bermuda. 
3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Kawaley-Lathan, Adrian. 
II.Robinson, Kalilah. III.Bermuda. Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

13 

500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 
MATHEMATICS 

 

590 Animals 
 

599 Mammalia (Mammals) 

599.5 Cetacea and Sirenia (Marine 
Mammals) 
599.5 W 

Where the whales sing [videorecording] / 
Grape Bay Productions and Bank of Bermuda 
Foundation present ; produced and directed by 
Andrew Stevenson. – [Bermuda] : Grape Bay 
Productions, c2010. 

1 videodisc (ca. 60 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Written and narrated by Andrew Stevenson 
and Elsa Stevenson. 
Credits: Director of photography, Andrew 
Stevenson; music, Steve Gallant. 
DVD. 
$20.00 
1.Whales. 2.Whales–Bermuda. 3.Whale watching–
Bermuda. 4.Marine animals–Bermuda. 5.Wildlife 
conservation–Bermuda.  6.Endangered species. 
7.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Stevenson, Andrew. 
II.Grape Bay Productions. III.Bank of Bermuda 
Foundation. 

 
700 - THE ARTS; FINE AND DECORATIVE 
ARTS 

 

790 Recreational and Performing Arts 
 

792 Stage Presentations 
792.14 Historical Drama 
792.14 E 

Emancipation [videorecording] : a love story / 
Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs presents ; written and produced, Kim 
Dismont Robinson ; director, Alan C. Smith. – 
Bermuda : Dept. of Community and Cultural 
Affairs, c2009. 

1 videodisc (ca. 75 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Performers: Tramaine Stovell, R. Danjou 
Anderson, Sean Dill, Adrian Kawaley-Lathan 
and Keishunda Curtis. 
Director of photography and editor, Kalilah 
Robinson; music, Milton Raposo. 
Originally staged at the Botanical Gardens on 
1 August 2009 as part of the Bermuda 2009 
Emancipation Commemoration. The original 
set and staging was designed for theatre-in-
the-round. It was restaged and filmed at The 
Berkeley Institute Auditorium, Pembroke, 
Bermuda, 31 August and 1 September, 2009. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Bermudian drama–2000- 2.Blacks–Bermuda–
History–Drama. 3.Racism–Bermuda–Drama. 
4.Slavery–Bermuda–Drama. 5.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 

6.Bermuda–Race relations. 7.Bermuda–History–
Drama.  I.Dismont-Robinson, Kim. II.Smith, Alan C. 
III.Bermuda.Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs. 

 
900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 
 

910.9 Historical, Geographic, Persons 
Treatment 
910.91634 Geography of & Travel in the 
Northwest Atlantic Ocean 
910.91634 R 

The riddle of the crest [videorecording] / a 
LookBermuda production ; executive 
producer, Jean-Pierre Rouja ; producer, Ben 
Watson. – [Bermuda] : LookBermuda 
Educational Media Foundation, c2010. 

1 videodisc (30 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Based on the article, Riddle of the crest by 
Philippe Rouja. 
Features: Philippe Rouja, Bill Gillies, Steve 
Blasco, Edward Harris, Teddy Tucker. 
Credits: Director of photography, Ben 
Watson; music, Felix Tod and David Ayers; 
narrator, Nigel Kermode. 
DVD. 
No price. 
1.Henry May's wreck. 2.Underwater exploration–
Bermuda. 3.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 4.Deep diving–
Bermuda. 5.Heraldry–Bermuda. 6.Videodiscs–
Bermuda. 7.Bermuda–History.  I.Rouja, Philippe. 
II.Rouja, Jean-Pierre. III.Watson, Ben. IV.LookBermuda 
Educational Media Foundation. 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

B TUC 
Teddy Tucker [videorecording] : adventure is 

my life / a production of New England Aquarium 
and Bermuda Underwater Exploration Institute ; 
produced and directed by Kate Raisz ; executive 
producers, Peter Benchley, Gregory S. Stone. – 
[Alexandria, VA] : Distributed by PBS Home 
Video, c2006. 

1 videodisc (ca. 60 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Closed-captioned. 
Narrator: Peter Benchley; features: Teddy 
Tucker, David Saul, Edna Tucker, Margaret 
Rule, and others. 
Credits: Written by Kate Raisz, Peter 
Benchley; editor, Ann Jackman; directors of 
photography, Tom Fitz, Gary Henoch. 
Programme content: c2004. 
DVD. 
Profiles Bermudian, Teddy Tucker, 
underwater explorer and one of the 
originators of marine archaeology. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

 14 

Aurora Awards, Documentary-Biography, 
Platinum Best of Show; WorldFest-Houston 
International Film Festival, 
Ecology/Environment/Conservation, Gold 
Remi Award 
PBS Home Video : TTAL601 
ISBN: 0-793691-63-X : $12.00 
1.Tucker, Teddy. 2.Underwater exploration–
Bermuda. 3.Underwater exploration–History. 
4.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 5.Deep diving–Bermuda. 
6.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 7.Bermuda–Biography.  
I.Tucker, Teddy. II.Raisz, Kate. III.Benchley, Peter. 
IV.Stone, Gregory S. V.New England Aquarium 
(Boston, Mass.) VI.Bermuda Underwater Exploration 
Institute. VII.Public Broadcasting Service (U.S.) 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of 
Specific Continents, Countries, Localities; of 
Extraterrestrial Worlds 
 

970 History of North America 
 

972 Middle America, Mexico 
972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 
972.99 Bermuda 
972.99 B 

Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries / 
Panatel VDS Ltd. ; executive producer, Wendi 
E.A. Nixon-Fiedler ; director/director of 
photography, Reimar J.E. Fiedler ; 
scriptwriter/producer, Paul Shapiro. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Panatel, c2004. 

1 videodisc (60 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Title from disc label. 
At head of title on front of container: 
Bermuda's history. 
At foot of title on spine of container: 
Episodes 1 & 2. 
Sponsorship received from the Ministry of 
Development & Opportunity Millennium 
Committee. 
Credits: Editors, Larry Bucher, Jim Martin, 
Donna L. Pink; narrator, John D. Campbell. 
Produced as two episodes of the Bermuda 
millennium historical film series in 2000. 
Each episode originally issued separately on 
VHS ½ in. as: The Story begins and Sea, salt & 
slavery. 2000. 
Companion book published: Bermuda : 
Panatel VDS Ltd. : Produced by Brimstone 
Media Ltd., c2004. 
DVD. 
Contents: episode 1. The story begins 1503-
1684 -- episode 2. Sea, salt and slavery 1684-
1834. 
$49.50 
1.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 2.Slavery–Bermuda. 3.Salt 
industry and trade–Bermuda. 4.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 
5.Bermuda–Exploration. 6.Bermuda–History–1609-
1699. 7.Bermuda–History–18th-century. 8.Bermuda–
History–19th century.  I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. II.Fiedler, 
Reimar J. III.Shapiro, Paul. IV.Panatel VDS Ltd. 
V.Bermuda.Ministry of Development, Opportunity 

and Government Services. VI.Ti.:Bermuda's history. 
VII.Ti.:Story begins 1503-1684. VIII.Ti.:Sea, salt and 
slavery 1684-1834. 

 

972.99 B 
Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries / 

Panatel VDS Ltd. ; executive producer, Wendi 
E.A. Nixon-Fiedler ; director/director of 
photography, Reimar J.E. Fiedler ; 
scriptwriter/producer, Paul Shapiro. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Panatel, c2004. 

1 videodisc (60 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Title from disc label. 
At head of title on front of container: 
Bermuda's history. 
At foot of title on spine of container: 
Episodes 3 & 4. 
Sponsorship received from the Ministry of 
Development & Opportunity Millennium 
Committee. 
Credits: Editors, Larry Bucher, Jim Martin, 
Donna L. Pink; narrator, John D. Campbell. 
Produced as two episodes of the Bermuda 
millennium historical film series in 2000. 
Each episode originally issued separately on 
VHS ½ in. as: From boomtown to Boers and 
Votes, visitors & victory. 2000. 
Companion book published: Bermuda : 
Panatel VDS Ltd. : Produced by Brimstone 
Media Ltd., c2004. 
DVD. 
Contents: episode 3. Boomtown to Boers 
1834-1918 -- episode 4. Votes, visitors & 
victory 1918-1945. 
$49.50 
1.Boer prisoners–Bermuda. 2.Tourist trade–
Bermuda–History. 3.World War, 1914-1918–
Bermuda. 4.Women–Suffrage–Bermuda–History. 
5.Railroads–Bermuda–History. 6.World War, 1939-
1945–Bermuda. 7.Tourist trade–Bermuda–History. 
8.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 9.Bermuda–History–19th 
century. 10.Bermuda–History–1861-1865, American 
Civil War–Blockades. 11.Bermuda–History–1900-
1945.  I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. II.Fiedler, Reimar J. 
III.Shapiro, Paul. IV.Panatel VDS Ltd. V.Bermuda. 
Ministry of Development, Opportunity and 
Government Services. VI.Ti.:Bermuda's history. 
VII.Ti.:Boomtown to Boers 1834-1918. VIII.Ti.:From 
boomtown to Boers. IX.Ti.:Votes, visitors & victory 
1918-1945. X.Ti.:Votes, visitors and victory. 

 

972.99 B 
Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries / 

Panatel VDS Ltd. ; executive producer, Wendi 
E.A. Nixon-Fiedler ; director/director of 
photography, Reimar J.E. Fiedler ; 
scriptwriter/producer, Paul Shapiro. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Panatel, c2004. 

1 videodisc (60 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Title from disc label. 
At head of title on front of container: 
Bermuda's history. 
At foot of title on spine of container: 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

15 

Episodes 5 & 6. 
Sponsorship received from the Ministry of 
Development & Opportunity Millennium 
Committee. 
Credits: Editors, Larry Bucher, Jim Martin, 
Donna L. Pink; narrator, John D. Campbell. 
Produced as two episodes of the Bermuda 
millennium historical film series in 2000. 
Each episode originally issued separately on 
VHS ½ in. as: Coming of age and Into the 
future. 2000. 
Companion book published: Bermuda : 
Panatel VDS Ltd. : Produced by Brimstone 
Media Ltd., c2004. 
DVD. 
Contents: episode 5. Coming of age 1945-
2000 -- episode 6. Into the future 2000 & 
beyond. 
$49.50 
1.Social change–Bermuda. 2.Multinational 
corporations–Bermuda. 3.Conservation of natural 
resources–Bermuda. 4.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 
5.Bermuda–History–1945- 6.Bermuda–History–2000-  
7.Bermuda–Economic conditions–2000-  8.Bermuda–
Race relations.  I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. II.Fiedler, Reimar 
J. III.Shapiro, Paul. IV.Panatel VDS Ltd. V.Bermuda. 
Ministry of Development, Opportunity and 
Government Services. VI.Ti.:Bermuda's history. 
VII.Ti.:Coming of age 1945-2000. VIII.Ti.:Into the 
future 2000 & beyond. 

 

972.99 S 
St. George's, a town ancient and loyal 

[videorecording] / produced by Panatel VDS 
Ltd. ; Ministry of Community and Cultural 
Affairs ; executive producer, Wendi E.A. 
Fiedler ; producer, Desiree Patton ; co-
producer/script, Gillian Hazledine. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Panatel, c1991. 

1 videodisc (28 min.) : sd., col. with b&w 
sequences ; 4 3/4 in. 
Credits: Director of photography/camera, 
Reimar J.E. Fiedler; camera/editor, Mark J. 
Paul; production assistant/sound, Dorian 
Robinson; narrator, Andrew Trimingham. 
DVD. 
Panatel : VDS 1991. 
Combines a tour of familiar St. George's 
landmarks with dramatic re-enactments and 
narration to provide a glimpse into the 
history of the town and the lives of its 
inhabitants from the early colonists to the 
present day. 
$30.00 
1.Videodiscs–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs. 3.Bermuda–History. 4.Saint George's 
(Bermuda)–History.  I.Fiedler, Wendi E.A. II.Patton, 
Desiree. III.Hazledine, Gillian. IV.Panatel VDS Ltd. 
V.Bermuda.Ministry of Community and Cultural 
Affairs. VI.Ti.:Saint George's, a town ancient and loyal. 

 

 

 

Bermuda Sound Recordings Added to the 
Bermudiana Collection 
 

CD BUR 
Burgess, Joanne M. 

The lizard and the rock [sound recording] : a 
fable of Bermuda's discovery / [Joanne M. 
Burgess]. – [Bermuda : The Author], c2009. 

1 sound disc (ca. 35 min.) : digital ; 4 3/4  in.  
Print version originally published without 
songs: Warwick, Bermuda : Maven Concepts, 
c2008. 
Read by the author; songs performed by the 
author; with accompanying vocalists and 
musicians. 
Compact disc. 
Lyrics in insert; illustrations by Lamelle 
Paynter. 
$20.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature. 3.Sound recordings–Bermuda.  I.Paynter, 
Lamelle. II.Ti. 

 

 

Periodical  Publications 

 

The complete list of Bermuda periodicals 

received by the Bermuda National Library can 

be consulted in the 1983 Annual Issue of the 

Bermuda  national  bibliography. 
 

Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in 

titles and ceased publications ONLY. 
 

Those periodicals which are catalogued, e.g. 

most annuals, are listed with the monograph 

publications.  Most items of ephemera, e.g. 

tourist pamphlets, are not included in this 

list. 
 

 Additions 
 

The uptowner Bermuda. 
[Quarterly?]. 
(published by The Uptown Market 
Association) 

 

 Ceased Publication 
 

Mid-ocean news. 
Weekly. 
(published: Hamilton, Bermuda : The Royal 
Gazette Ltd.) 

 



 

 

 16 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX

Abdul-Jabbar, Malaikah.  Stop the shooting!!!, 4 

Accentuate your heart of gold : define your 

treasures within to create and enrich your life 

through a journey in poetry, 1 

Afflare Films Ltd.  St. Peter's Church 1612, St. 

George's, Bermuda [videorecording], 11 

Aguiar, Nadia.  Secrets of Tamarind, 7 

Airey, Theresa.  Digital photo art, 7 

Aspinall Joan K. 

The banana leaf faerie elf from Bermuda, 7 

The boy without a foot, 7 

Gombey baby, 8 

Goodnight Bermuda goodnight, 8 

 

The Banana leaf faerie elf from Bermuda, 7 

Bank of Bermuda Foundation.  Where the 

whales sing [videorecording], 13 

Barry, Angela.  Gorée, 8 

Bean, Saadia.  Accentuate your heart of gold, 1 

Behind the mask [videorecording] : Bermuda 

gombeys past, present and future, 12 

Benchley, Peter.  Teddy Tucker [videorecording], 

13 

Bermuda. 

Bermuda, in business for 500 years, 3 

Speech from the throne, 3 

Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries, 14 

Bermuda 1609-2009, 400 years - 400 portraits, 9 

Bermuda 2009 Committee.  Bermuda 1609-

2009, 400 years - 400 portraits, 9 

Bermuda Audubon Society.  Bermuda's treasure 

island [videorecording], 12 

Bermuda back in the day, 7 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office.  Gaming for Bermuda, 

the green paper, 3 

Bermuda. Department of Community and 

Cultural Affairs. 

Behind the mask [videorecording], 12 

Bermuda 1609-2009, 400 years - 400 portraits, 9 

Emancipation [videorecording], 13 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Bermuda. Department of Environmental 

Protection.  A strategy for the sustainable use 

of Bermuda's living marine resources, 2 

Bermuda. Department of Health. Health 

Promotion Office.  Directory of services, 3 

Bermuda digest of statistics, 1 

The Bermuda Festival 2010, 4 

Bermuda fruit lover's companion, with recipes : a 

botanical guide to Bermuda's exotic fruits, 5 

Bermuda gamble, 8 

Bermuda Health Council.  Health system profile 

Bermuda 2009, 4 

Bermuda, in business for 500 years, 3 

Bermuda. Ministry of Community and 

Cultural Affairs.  St. George's, a town ancient 

and loyal [videorecording], 15 

Bermuda. Ministry of Culture and Social 

Rehabilitation.  Bermuda 1609-2009, 400 years - 

400 portraits, 9 

Bermuda. Ministry of Culture and Social 

Rehabilitation. Dept. for National Drug 

Control.  Directory of demand reduction 

services, 2009-2010, 4 

Bermuda. Ministry of Development, 

Opportunity and Government Services.  

Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries, 14 

Bermuda. Ministry of Energy, 

Telecommunications and E-Commerce. 

Dept. of Energy.  Energy green paper, 2 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

Budget statement ..., 3 

The financial statements of the related 

organizations and funds (the public accounts) of the 

Government of Bermuda for the financial year …, 6 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 

Statistics.  Bermuda digest of statistics, 1 

Bermuda National Trust. 

Bermuda's architectural heritage. Paget, 7 

The impact of climate change on Bermuda, 4 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor General. 

Report of the Auditor General on the work of 

the Office of the Auditor General and on the 

accounts of the Government of Bermuda for the 

financial year …, 6 

Special report of the Auditor General on the 

motor vehicle safety and emissions testing 

programme, 6 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor.  Report of the 

Auditor on the work of the Office of the Auditor 

and on the accounts of the Government of 

Bermuda for the financial year …, 6 

Bermuda Quincentennial Committee.  

Bermuda, in business for 500 years, 3 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

17 

 

Bermuda real estate handbook 2011, 2 

Bermuda rock lessons, 9 

Bermuda traditions series [videorecording], 12 

Bermuda traditions. Volume 2 [videorecording], 12 

Bermuda Underwater Exploration Institute.  

Teddy Tucker [videorecording], 13 

Bermuda Zoological Society.  A naturalist's field 

guide to Bermuda, 5 

Bermuda's architectural heritage. Paget, 7 

Bermuda's gombey baby, 8 

Bermuda's history [videorecording], 14 

Bermuda's treasure island [videorecording], 12 

Bermudian Christmas stories, 8 

Bermudian Christmas stories for the family, 8 

Bermudian girl, 9 

The Bermy Chick chronicles, 8 

Black power in Bermuda : the struggle for 

decolonization, 2 

Bo Obama's pink pajamas, 8 

Bon appétit Bermuda, 5 

The Book of Judah and Tamar : Genesis chapter 38, 

1 

Boomtown to Boers 1834-1918 [videorecording], 14 

The Boy without a foot : following the footpath of 

heart's desire, 7 

Bradshaw, Kumi D.  Show me the money!, 6 

Brennan, Deirdre.  Bermuda's treasure island 

[videorecording], 12 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure, 3 

Burchall, Colwny. 

Freedom's flames, 10 

Look for me in the whirlwind, 10 

Burgess, Joanne M.  The lizard and the rock 

[sound recording], 15 

Butler, Dale. 

Filipinos in Bermuda, 9 

Havana City classic cars, 5 

 

Caines, Ché R. Freedom's flames., 10 

The Caldwell series, 9 

Calm before the storm, 9 

Castletown Productions.  Bermuda's treasure 

island [videorecording], 12 

Central Africans, Atlantic Creoles, and the 

foundation of the Americas, 1585-1660, 1 

Change your life now : the journey of continuous 

empowerment, 5 

Children of straw, 9 

Circuit Theatre Players.  When voices rise— 

[videorecording], 11 

Clarke, Cha'Von K. 

Bermudian Christmas stories, 8 

I have spoken, 7 

ONYX— rekindling, 8 

Streets are listening— God is watching, 8 

Cohen, Barry M.  W.O.W., one world, one 

culture, 6 

Coming of age 1945-2000 [videorecording], 14 

Contemporary Black history, 2 

Coppack, Lee.  Bermuda, in business for 500 

years, 3 

Cox, John.  Days and decades, 10 

The Curtains ate my grandma, 7 

 

Days and decades, 10 

De Buitléar, Éamon.  Bermuda's treasure island 

[videorecording], 12 

Death diamonds of Bermúdez, 8 

Digital photo art : transform your images with 

traditional & contemporary art techniques, 7 

Directory of demand reduction services, 2009-2010, 

4 

Directory of services, 3 

Dismont-Robinson, Kim.  Emancipation 

[videorecording], 13 

 

Ebbin, Meredith.  Bermuda 1609-2009, 400 years - 

400 portraits, 9 

Emancipation [videorecording] : a love story, 13 

Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists. Volume 1, A quick-

reference guide to painters &c of Bermuda, to 

about 1953, 6 

Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists. Volume 1I, A quick-

reference guide to painters &c of Bermuda, from 

c.1954 to c.1988, 6 

Energy green paper : a national policy consultation on 

energy, 2 

Environmental Coalition of Bermuda.  The 

role of agriculture in Bermuda's future, 5 

The Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 3 

Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists. Volume 1, A 

quick-reference guide to painters &c of Bermuda, 

to about 1953, 6 

Encyclopedia of Bermuda artists. Volume I1, A 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 18 

quick-reference guide to painters &c of Bermuda, 

from c.1954 to c.1988, 6 

 

Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.)  Death diamonds 

of Bermúdez, 8 

Faulks, Rebecca Rachel.  The curtains ate my 

grandma, 7 

Fiedler, Reimar J.  Bermuda [videorecording] : five 

centuries, 14 

Fiedler, Wendi E.A. 

Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries, 14 

Bermuda traditions. Volume 2 [videorecording], 12 

St. George's, a town ancient and loyal 

[videorecording], 15 

Filipinos in Bermuda, 9 

The Financial statements of the related organizations 

and funds (the public accounts) of the Government 

of Bermuda for the financial year ..., 6 

The First ladies of Rome : the women behind the 

Caesars, 10 

Fox, Lisa.  Happy's Christmas gift, 9 

Freedom's flames : slavery in Bermuda and the true 

story of Sally Bassett, 10 

Freisenbruch, Annelise.  The first ladies of Rome, 

10 

Friends of St. Peter's Church (Bermuda)  St. 

Peter's Church 1612, St. George's, Bermuda 

[videorecording], 11 

From boomtown to Boers [videorecording], 14 

Fruit lover's companion, 5 

Fyfe, Trevor W.  Change your life now, 5 

 

Gaming for Bermuda, the green paper, 3 

Garzia, Jean-Claude.  Bon appétit Bermuda, 5 

George, Michael.  W.D. Jeans, admiral's secretary, 

Bermuda, 10 

Glasspool, Anne F.  The impact of climate change 

on Bermuda, 4 

Gombey baby : the making of a Bermuda gombey, 8 

Goodnight Bermuda goodnight, 8 

Gorée : point of departure, 8 

Grape Bay Productions.  Where the whales sing 

[videorecording], 13 

Grearson, Don.  USS Bermuda, 3 

Green paper on gaming for Bermuda, 3 

 

Happy's Christmas gift, 9 

Hardy, Jessie Moniz.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Harris, Edward C.  W.D. Jeans, admiral's 

secretary, Bermuda, 10 

A Hat for a promise : Sarah Catherine a Bermudian 

girl, 1650, 9 

Havana City classic cars, 5 

Hazledine, Gillian.  St. George's, a town ancient 

and loyal [videorecording], 15 

Health system profile Bermuda 2009 : monitoring 

and analyzing health system reform, March 2010, 

4 

Health systems profile Bermuda 2009, 4 

Heywood, Linda M. (Linda Marinda), 1945-  

Central Africans, Atlantic Creoles, and the 

foundation of the Americas, 1585-1660, 1 

Hill, Rene.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Hill, Scott.  Bon appétit Bermuda, 5 

Historic buildings book project ; v. 6, 7 

 

I have spoken, 7 

Icon series, 10 

The Impact of climate change on Bermuda, 4 

In the eye of all trade : Bermuda, Bermudians, and 

the maritime Atlantic world, 1680-1783, 11 

Into the future 2000 & beyond [videorecording], 14 

 

Jarvis, Michael (Michael J.)  In the eye of all 

trade, 11 

 

Karla's kitchen table for all seasons : recipes to 

celebrate and share the best of each season, 5 

Kawaley-Lathan, Adrian.  Behind the mask 

[videorecording], 12 

Kill me once— kill me twice : murder on the 

Queen's playground, 4 

 

Lacey, Karla.  Karla's kitchen table for all seasons, 

5 

Lamont, Jackson, 1947-  Bermuda gamble, 8 

Letters from Bermuda, 10 

The Lizard and the rock [sound recording] : a fable 

of Bermuda's discovery, 15 

Look for me in the whirlwind : a story of Marcus 

Garvey, 10 

LookBermuda Educational Media Foundation.  

The riddle of the crest [videorecording], 13 

 

Martinez, Diosdado Lago.  Havana City classic 

cars, 5 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

19 

 

Martins, Francisco V.  The prince of ambition, 8 

McKittrick, T. A.  The role of agriculture in 

Bermuda's future, 5 

Middleton, Deborah.  Never too dead to talk, 8 

Mid-ocean news, 15 

Ming, Conchita.  Bermuda 1609-2009, 400 years - 

400 portraits, 9 

Mulderig, Elizabeth A.  Bo Obama's pink pajamas, 

8 

Mulderig, John.  Bo Obama's pink pajamas, 8 

 

A Naturalist's field guide to Bermuda, 5 

Never too dead to talk, 8 

New England Aquarium (Boston, Mass.)  

Teddy Tucker [videorecording], 13 

Nonsuch Island, 9 

 

Omohundro Institute of Early American 

History & Culture.  In the eye of all trade, 11 

ONYX— rekindling, 8 

Our 400th year., 11 

Our four hundredth year., 11 

Our lady of labour : Dr. Barbara B. Ball, 10 

 

Paget, 7 

Panatel VDS Ltd. 

Bermuda [videorecording] : five centuries, 14 

Bermuda traditions. Volume 2 [videorecording], 

12 

St. George's, a town ancient and loyal 

[videorecording], 15 

Parker, Geoff.  Happy's Christmas gift, 9 

Patton, Desiree.  St. George's, a town ancient and 

loyal [videorecording], 15 

Paynter, Lamelle.  The lizard and the rock [sound 

recording], 15 

Peter Woolcock’s Woppened 22 : the political show 

2009-10 : cartoons from the Royal gazette, 11 

Phelps, James S. (James Scott), 1946-  Letters 

from Bermuda, 10 

Phelps, Joseph, 1920-1996.  Letters from 

Bermuda, 10 

Phelps, Margaret Wieczorek, d. 1987.  Letters 

from Bermuda, 10 

Pink, Donna.  Bermuda traditions. Volume 2 

[videorecording], 12 

Poetic chameleon collection, 7 

The Prince of ambition, 8 

Public Broadcasting Service (U.S.)  Teddy 

Tucker [videorecording], 13 

 

Quibo Films.  When voices rise— 

[videorecording], 11 

Quiet time : a collection of poems sharing personal 

experiences, 7 

Quill, cutlass & sable brush 

admiral's secretary William David Jeans at 

Bermuda and beyond, 10 

Quill, cutlass and sable brush, 10 

 

Raisz, Kate.  Teddy Tucker [videorecording], 13 

The Raymond Wilkins' adventures— children of 

straw, 9 

Raynor, Steven.  The science project : Nonsuch 

Island, 9 

Regalo de navidad de Happy, 9 

Report of the Auditor General on the work of the 

Office of the Auditor General …, 6 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the Office of 

the Auditor and on the accounts of the Govern-

ment of Bermuda for the financial year …, 6 

The Riddle of the crest [videorecording], 13 

Robinson, Kalilah.  Behind the mask 

[videorecording], 12 

The Role of agriculture in Bermuda's future, 5 

Rouja, Jean-Pierre.  The riddle of the crest 

[videorecording], 13 

Rouja, Philippe.  The riddle of the crest 

[videorecording], 13 

Royal Gazette.  Our 400th year., 11 

The Rules of engagement, 1 

Rutter, Emily.  The curtains ate my grandma, 7 

Ryan, Dan.  Calm before the storm, 9 

 

Saint George's, a town ancient and loyal 

[videorecording], 15 

St. George's, a town ancient and loyal 

[videorecording], 15 

St. Peter's Church 1612, St. George's, Bermuda 

[videorecording], 11 

St. Peter's Church, St. George's, Bermuda, founded 

1612 : celebrating 400 years, 11 

Sansevero, Tony.  A hat for a promise, 9 

The Science project : Nonsuch Island, 9 

Sea, salt and slavery 1684-1834 [videorecording], 14 

Secrets of Tamarind, 7 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

 20 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Shapiro, Paul.  Bermuda [videorecording] : five 

centuries, 14 

Show me the money! : understanding the value of 

your business, 6 

Shuman, Carol.  Kill me once— kill me twice, 4 

Signor, Ernest.  The book of Judah and Tamar, 1 

Simmons, Ottiwell A.  Our lady of labour, 10 

1609-2009, a celebration of Bermuda and her 

people, 9 

Smith, Alan C.  Emancipation [videorecording], 13 

Smith, Lenamay L.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

Smith, Myra Annice Lorraine.  Quiet time, 7 

Snaith, Trudy.  A hat for a promise, 9 

Special report of the Auditor General on the motor 

vehicle safety and emissions testing programme, 6 

Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 

occasion of the convening of Parliament, 3 

Stallard, Scott.  Bermuda back in the day, 7 

Stevenson, Andrew.  Where the whales sing 

[videorecording], 13 

Stone, Gregory S.  Teddy Tucker 

[videorecording], 13 

Stop the shooting!!!, 4 

Story begins 1503-1684 [videorecording], 14 

Stovell, Cathy.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 9 

A Strategy for the sustainable use of Bermuda's living 

marine resources, 2 

Streets are listening— God is watching, 8 

Swan, Quito.  Black power in Bermuda, 2 

 

Teddy Tucker [videorecording] : adventure is my life, 

13 

Thomas, Martin L. H.  A naturalist's field guide to 

Bermuda, 5 

Thornton, John K. (John Kelly), 1949-  Central 

Africans, Atlantic Creoles, and the foundation of 

the Americas, 1585-1660, 1 

Throne speech, 3 

Trimm, Cindy.  The rules of engagement, 1 

Tucker, Teddy.  Teddy Tucker [videorecording], 

13 

Turner, Ezra.  The science project : Nonsuch 

Island, 9 

 

The Uptowner Bermuda, 15 

USS Bermuda : the rise and fall of an American base, 

3 

 

Votes, visitors & victory 1918-1945 

[videorecording], 14 

Votes, visitors and victory [videorecording], 14 

 

W.D. Jeans, admiral's secretary, Bermuda, 10 

W.O.W., one world, one culture : the discipline of 

creating a measurable and lasting impact, which 

we call culture, 6 

Wallace, Bonny.  The Raymond Wilkins' 

adventures— children of straw, 9 

Watson, Ben.  The riddle of the crest 

[videorecording], 13 

When voices rise— [videorecording] : dismantling 

segregation in a polite society, 11 

Where the whales sing [videorecording], 13 

Williams, Errol.  When voices rise— 

[videorecording], 11 

Wilson, David.  The book of Judah and Tamar, 1 

Wilson, Patricia C.  Bermuda fruit lover's 

companion, 5 

Woolcock, Peter.  Woppened 22, 11 

Woppened 22 : Bermewjan for what happened, 11 

Woppened twenty-two, 11 



 

 

 


